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TOP ISSUES &
ECONOMIC CONFIDENCE
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Healthcare maintains top spot as priority national issue, followed
closely by Taxes; Immigration Control jumps into third
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TRACKING SELECT TOP NATIONAL ISSUES — CANADA (% rate in top 3)
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Which three of the following topics do you find the most worrying in your country? (List provided)
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37%
36%
32%
27%
26%
19%
19%
16%
14%
13%
11%
11%

—Health care

Taxes

Immigration control
—Poverty and social inequality
- Unemployment and jobs
= Corruption (financial/political)
— Climate change
- Crime and violence

Threats against the environment
—Education
—Moral decline

=Terrorism

<10% not shown
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Assessments of national and regional economies and personal
finances all down

% POSITIVE SELECT ECONOMIC ASSESSMENTS
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0%

bad?; Rate the current state of the economy in your local area using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means a very strong economy today and 1 means a very weak economy.;

Rate your current financial situation, using a scale from 1 to 7, where 7 means your personal financial situation is very strong today and 1 means it is very weak.

Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in (country)? Is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, very
© 2018 Ipsos 5



Alberta, Ontario, Quebec lead downturn in assessments of the
national economy

% POSITIVE RATING NATIONAL ECONOMY — BY REGION

100% 100%

BC Prairies —Alberta Atlantic —Ontario —Quebec
80% 80%
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53%
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NATIONAL DIRECTION
& VOTER INTENT
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Majority remain satisfied with how things are going in Canada, but satisfaction
continues to decline; close to highest country wrong track since 2010

OVERALL SATISFIED THINGS GOING IN CANADA CANADA HEADING RIGHT DIRECTION OR ON WRONG TRACK
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Now, thinking about your country, overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things are going in (country) today?; Generally speaking, would you say things in
(country) are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?

© 2018 Ipsos



FEDERAL VOTING INTENTIONS
Liberals Rebound, Tie Tories

50%

7 - SOME OTHER PARTY
EONTAR'OPC L !.-INBTEARRAI(S QI',\LTS',A‘&.O, \’ (%!T;g&, (including Green Party)

46%
41%
40% \ 39% 39% 39% 38% 38% 38% 38%
36%
32% 32% 32% 33%
30% 30% 30% 31% 31% 35%
30%
23% . 23%
19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% —— 2%
20%
15%/
10% 7%
4% 5% 5% 5% 5% :;A/_\ 5% 6% 6%
e S
. 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
May, 2016 Jan, 2017 Mar, 2017 July, 2017 Sep, 2017 Nov, 2017 Dec, 2017 Mar 1, 2018 Mar 23, 2018 April 30, 2018

Rvla. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to
support? / Rvlb. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

© 2018 Ipsos
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FEDERAL VOTING INTENTIONS — BY REGION

East-West split in voter intent; Ontario also split (urban-rural)

Rvla. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to
support? / Rvlb. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

BC
Conservative Party: 35%
Liberal Party: 30%
NDP: 26%
Other: 9%
AB
Conservative Party: 59%
Liberal Party: 23%
NDP: 14%
Other: 5%
SK/MB
Conservative Party: 35%
Liberal Party: 30%
NDP: 26%
Other: 10%
© 2018 Ipsos

Atlantic Canada

Liberal Party: 39%
Conservative Party: 31%
NDP: 22%
Other: 9%
Quebec

Liberal Party: 45%
Conservative Party: 20%
NDP: 17%
Bloc Québécois: 13%
Other: 6%
Ontario

Liberal Party: 39%
Conservative Party: 38%
NDP: 20%
Other: 4%



TRUDEAU GOVERNMENT APPROVAL
Steady long-term decline in government approval

THE PERFORMANCE OF THE LIBERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE LEADERSHIP OF PRIME MINISTER JUSTIN TRUDEAU

66%

\62% 62% 61% 60%

59%

59%

>6% 55%
2% 51%
46%
44%

Mar 2016 May 2016 Oct 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017 Mar 2017 July 2017 Sep 14,2017 Sep 27,2017 Oct 2017 Dec 2017 Mar1, 2018 Mar 23, 2018

© 2018 Ipsos NX2. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following? [The performance of the Liberal Government under the leadership of Prime Minister Justin Trudeau]



EXPECTATIONS
Half say Trudeau government has fallen short

of expectations

Mar 23,2018 YA

B Exceeded your expectations Met your expectations B Fallen short of your expectations

© 2018 Ipsos

NX3NEW. All things considered, would you say the Trudeau government has...



TIME FOR A CHANGE?
A majority think another party should take over

Trudeau government

Time for another federal ® 60% 40% ® has done a good job and

arty to take over :
party deserves re-election

© 2018 Ipsos

3. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view? (Mar 23, 2018)



FEDERAL BUDGET
Latest federal budget fails to appeal

Mar 23, 2018 9%

® Good and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs up
Neither good nor bad and you'd symbolically just shrug your shoulders

®m Bad and you'd symbolically give it two thumbs down

2A. As you may know, Finance Minister Bill Morneau delivered the federal budget in the House of Commons on Tuesday. Based on what you’ve seen, read or
heard about the budget, would you say that the budget overall is...

© 2018 Ipsos



KINDER MORGAN
PIPELINE




Majority (56%) supports Trans Mountain Pipeline sowsror =

SOMEWHAT SUPPORT
SOMEWHAT orppOSE |l
STRONGLY orpOSE
poN’T KNow

32% 11%

! Y
SUPPORT OPPOSE
56% 24%

Do you support or oppose the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion from Alberta to a Vancouver-area port?

© 2018 lpsos Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)



STRONGLY SUPPORT [l

Canadians would prefer negotiated settlement to < cwor

SOMEWHAT orPPOSE [l

federal strongarm tactics sRoG Cprose

SUPPORT
The federal government using its legal authority to require British
Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion, but only if the Supreme 34% 19% 15% 17% 49%
Court rules that the federal government has the power to do so
The federal government using its legal authority to require BC to . >
accept the pipeline expansion, before the Supreme Court rules 26% 14% 42%
on whether it has the authority to do so
The federal government using its financial leverage to persuade British
Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion with incentives if they 31% a41%
cooperate (i.e. an increase of federal transfer payments that fund
provincial government programs)
The federal government using its financial leverage to persuade British
Columbia to accept the pipeline expansion with penalties if they don’t 26% 41%

cooperate (i.e. reduction of federal transfer payments that fund
provincial government programs)

2. Would you support or oppose the following:
© 2018 Ipsos Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)




Canadians, British Columbians not hot on use of 5w ®

SOMEWHAT orPPOSE [l

tax-dollars to build pipelines; 63% of Albertans o orros:
support use of provincial money

SUPPORT

The federal government of Canada using tax-dollars to help 11% 31% 21% 25% 42%
ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built °
The provincial government of Alberta using tax-dollars to help 21% 41% 16% 14% 63%
ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built (AB Sample)
The provincial government of British Columbia using tax-dollars 25%
to help ensure that the pipeline expansion gets built (BC Sample)

39%

2. Would you support or oppose the following:
© 2018 Ipsos Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)




BC Premier Horgan gets worst marks on handling of  wvom

FAIRLY WELL
FAIRLY POORLY [}

Pipeline (but popular in BC); Trudeau also viewed as o oo
poorly handling issue

WELL POORLY

(i.e. environmental groups, First Nations, etc.) . ’ ° ° ° 35%  40%

3. How would you rate how each of these people or groups is handling the dispute over the expansion of the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline?

© 2018 Ipsos Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)



Pipelines in national interest, economic imperative

The pipeline expansion is in Canada's national interest. _ 60%

Pipeline expansion is necessary to create jobs in
Western Canada. 60%

Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic future
of Alberta. >9%

Pipeline expansion is necessary to the economic future

of Canada. >8%
Pipeline expansion is necessary to show the world that
54%

Canada is serious about exporting its goods.

| am prepared to pay 50% more for gasoline if it means that

the Kinder Morgan pipeline expansion doesn't go through. 16%

5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion:
Top 2 Box Summary Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)

© 2018 Ipsos



Majority agrees feds can override provinces on matters of national
interest; but still prefer negotiation

The federal government should have the authority to make
decisions on projects deemed to be in the national interest of
Canada, even if it overrides the wishes of a provincial government.

54%

Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st deadline on
deciding about the future of the pipeline was nothing more than a
pressure tactic to help their profits.

53%

The pipeline expansion should only go forward with the full consent

50%
of the First Nations whose territory the pipeline passes through. ’
Kinder Morgan's decision to impose a May 31st deadline on
deciding about the future of the pipeline was a smart move to force 50%
the governments into taking decisive action.
The pipeline expansion should only go forward with the full consent
48%

of the government of British Columbia.

5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion:
Top 2 Box Summary Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)

© 2018 Ipsos



Environmental concerns are real; Canadians not confident in
ability to deal with oil spill on BC Coast

The federal government should provide tax-dollars to help British

Columbia prepare for and deal with environmental disasters that 61%
could occur because of increased tanker traffic.
With increased tanker traffic on the coast of British Columbia
because of the pipeline expansion, | am very concerned about the 57%

potential for an environmental disaster.

The environmental concerns about the pipeline expansion

43%
outweigh the economic benefits of expanding the pipeline. ’

| have confidence that our governments are prepared to deal with

a spill of oil in the waters off the BC coast. 41%

5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion:
Top 2 Box Summary Base: All Respondents (n=1,907)

© 2018 Ipsos
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THE HORSERACE
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Ontario Voting Intentions — Popular Vote

50%

40% 399 399 40% 40% 40%

38%

40% 37%

39%

34%
0% 31%

26%

24%
20%
20%
9%
10% 7% 7% 7%
5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
3% 3% /
\
0%
2014 2016 Sep 2017 Dec 2017 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 7 2018 May 14 2018 May 22 2018 May 28 2018
L, LIBERAL Eommom: ONTARIO
ONTARIO NDP!>NPD SOME OTHER PARTY
I - r |

uwl/uw?2. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you be most likely to support? / Well, which party would
© 2018 Ipsos you say you are leaning towards?




CERTAINTY OF VOTE CHOICE
Conservative Voters are most certain of their vote choice

I ABSOLUTELY CERTAIN
FAIRLY CERTAIN

B NOT VERY CERTAIN

B NOT AT ALL CERTAIN

B poN'TKNOW

Absolutely Certain

[ Atleast e I <
fairly *— nor D %
certain: us [ o

32% 84% Other | 5o

12%

I

© 2018 Ipsos uw3. How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day?



SECOND CHOICE
NDP is most-popular second choice; Tories don’t have much room to grow

B THE PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVE PARTY
B THE LIBERAL PARTY

B THE NEW DEMOCRATIC PARTY (NDP)

B SOME OTHER PARTY

B DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE BY SUPPORTERS OF EACH PARTY

- 19% 19%

8% - 38%

32% 60% -

© 2018 lpsos uw4. And, assuming you can't vote for your first choice, which party would you support as a second choice?



TIME FOR CHANGE?
Most (75%) say it’s time for a change at Queen’s Park

WYNNE GOVERNMENT HAS DONE A GOOD JOB  TIME FOR ANOTHER PROVINCIAL PARTY
AND DESERVES RE-ELECTION TO TAKE OVER

100%

90%

81% 80% 80% 80%
77% 75%

80% 75% 6% ___— 74% 74% —7
68V
70%

60%

50%

40%

32%
30% ——_ 2% 24% 26% 23% 23%
% 0% ————— ’ ’ 20% 20% 22%
10%
0%
2014 2016 Sep 2017 Dec 2017 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 7 2018 May 14 2018 May 22 2018 May 28 2018

uw7. Some/Other people say that the Liberal government under Premier Kathleen Wynne has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected during the next
provincial election.... Some/Other people say that it is time for another provincial party to take over and run the province. Which of these statements is closest

© 2018 lpsos to your point of view?




WYNNE’S GOVERNMENT’S APPROVAL RATINGS
Approval ratings of the Wynne Government’s performance remains

low

STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT APPROVE SOMEWHAT/STRONGLY DISAPPROVE

100%

90%

80% 74%
70% 70% 70%
60%
0% 53%
47%
40% 34%
29% 30% 30%
/
30%
20%
10%
0%
2014 2016 Sep 2017 Dec 2017 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr 2018 May 7 2018 May 142018 May 62018 May 28 2018

uw6. Thinking about the Liberal government in Ontario under the leadership of Premier Kathleen Wynne, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you
© 2018 Ipsos say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of their performance?




WHO CAN STOP DOUG FORD AND THE PCS?
NDP is chosen as the party with the best chance to stop Doug Ford and the PCs.

This was a turning point in the campaign.

LIBERAL ONTARIO NEITHER, THE CONSERVATIVES

ONTARIO NDP!>NPD WILL WIN THE ELECTION
B 4323 e
65%
60% 60%
55%
50%
45% 43%
40% 41% 36%
35% 34% — 31%
30%
25% 25% 31% \
Yo 26% \ 22%
18%
15%
10%
5%
0%
May 7, 2018 May 14, 2018 May 22, 2018 May 28 2018

© 2018 Ipsos uw10. Which party has the best chance of stopping Doug Ford and the PC Party from forming government?



WHO CAN DEFEAT KATHLEEN WYNNE AND THE LIBERALS?
PCs, NDP now tied as agents of change — a monumental shift

70%
65%
60%
55%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

© 2018 Ipsos

EONTARIOPC ONTAR IO NEITHER, THE CONSERVATIVES
NDP.>NPD WILL WIN THE ELECTION

64% \
57% 57%
\46%
45%
29% /
15% -
1 0,
14% ’ 9%
May 7, 2018 May 14, 2018 May 22, 2018 May 28 2018

uw14. Which Party do you believe poses the best chance of defeating Kathleen Wynne and the Liberal Party in the upcoming election? E 31



BEST OUTCOME OF ELECTION
Majority wants majority (but election didn’t start that way)

B THE PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVE PARTY

I THE LIBERAL PARTY
I THE NDP PARTY

Saying MINORITY

Saying MAJORITY

A MAIJORITY
Government

58%

© 2018 Ipsos uw1l1l. In your opinion what would be the best outcome for Ontario from this election -- a minority government, or, a majority government?




BEST OUTCOME OF ELECTION
What Would You Rather See Happen?

The Liberals supporting Andrea Horwath o
. 59%
and the NDP to govern Ontario
The Liberals supporting Doug Ford and the a1%
Progressive Conservatives to govern Ontario 0

© 2018 Ipsos Q. What would you rather see happen?



THE LEADERS
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BEST PREMIER OF ONTARIO
Horwath has commanding lead as Best Premier

48%

45%

42% 41%
38%
37%
36%
——— L —— —

37% 37% 37% 3
’ 36% ’ ’ 36%

35%

33% - 33%
Patrick Brown | /,
29% | Doug Ford |
24%
25% g
| Tim Hudak 229% 229%
23% 19%
[v) [v)
18% 18% — 19%
15%
2014 2016 Sep 2017 Dec 2017 Mar 2018 Mar 2018 May 7 2018 May 14 2018 May 22,2018 May 28 2018

L LIBERAL ONTARIOPC ONTARIO :
ONTARIO : NDP>NPD -
DOUG FORD - PC Leader

© 2018 Ipsos uw8. Which of the provincial party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of Ontario? @ 35



IMPRESSION OF LEADERS
Horwath seen as Most Favourable Leader; Wynne Seen Unfavourably

I VERY FAVOURABLE
SOMEWHAT FAVOURABLE

NEUTRAL
B SOMEWHAT UNFAVOURABLE
. VERY UNFAVOURABLE
Bl | DON'T KNOW ENOUGH ABOUT THEM TO HAVE AN OPTION % % UNEAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE ’

Kathleen Wynne 20% 62%

© 2018 Ipsos uw9. What is your impression of the following people:




PROVINCIAL LEADERSHIP ATTRIBUTES
Ford Advantage

Someone who will get things done

Someone who is best to manage during tough economic times

Someone who will tackle Ontario's deficit

Someone who will sort out the hydro situation

Someone who will stand up for Ontario's interests within Canada

© 2018 Ipsos uw15. Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits:

bouG FOrRD

ANDREA HORWATH
KATHLEEN WYNNE I
NONE OF THESE LEADERS

-



PROVINCIAL LEADERSHIP ATTRIBUTES
Horwath Advantage

Someone who will protect the interests of cultural,
religious and other minorities in Ontario

Someone who will fight for the middle class

Someone who will help improve health care

Someone who will provide open, responsible,
and ethical government

Someone whose values best represent my own

Someone who will make housing more affordable

Someone who has the right temperament
and maturity to be Premier

© 2018 Ipsos uw15. Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits

ANDREA HORWATH
pouaG FOrD R

KATHLEEN WYNNE [l
NONE OF THESE LEADERS [l

o



PROVINCIAL LEADERSHIP ATTRIBUTES KATHLEEN WYNNE I

DouG FORD B

Wynne Advantage??? ANDREA HORWATH I

NONE OF THESE LEADERS [l

© 2018 Ipsos

QF6. Which major provincial party leader is best described by the following traits:
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TOP ISSUES FOR ONTARIANS

Healthcare, Economy, Taxes and Energy Dominate

Healthcare

Economy and jobs

Lower taxes

Lower energy costs

Debt repayment and balanced budget

Integrity in government and its leaders
Preventing climate change

Protecting social assistance programs

Crime and public safety

Education funding

Maintenance of road infrastructure

Investment in public transportation

Fighting corruption

Increasing the Minimum Wage in Ontario

The rules governing the growing, sale and consumption of marijuana in Ontario
Issues important to small town and rural Ontario
Issues important to students

Small business issues

Issues important to Ontario's big cities

Issues important to new immigrants

Improving tolerance for minority communities
Aboriginal issues

Issues that impact people who commute to work
Other

uwl16_4. [Total Important] As you may know, a provincial election is scheduled in Ontario for June 7th 2018. Which of the following issues are the three most

© 2018 Ipsos important in determining how you will vote on Election Day?

TOTAL IMPORTANT

e, 5 4%
I 37%

I 29%
I, 23%

I 19%
I 15%
I 13%
I 12%
I 129
I 10%
I 39
I 3%
I 7%
I 7%
I 7%
I 6%
N 4%
N 4%
. 4%
N 4%
N 4%
I 3%
2%

4%




|SSU ES BY PARTY THE LIBERALS

THE PROGRESSIVE CONSERVATIVES [l

Healthcare Belongs to NDP; PCs Own Others e op

SOME OTHER PARTY [l
NONE OF THEM, THEY'RE ALL THE SAME

© 2018 Ipsos uwl7. Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is best to deal with that issue:



PERCEPT|ONS STRONGLY AGREE W

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Frustration, Anger a Key Sentiment in this Election SOMEWHAT DISAGREE. I

STRONGLY DISAGREE |l

AGREE

Ontario needs a strong leader to take
things back from the rich and powerful

The Ontario economy is rigged to
advantage the rich and powerful

Traditional parties and politicians don’t
care about people like me

It is hard for someone like me to get
ahead in Ontario

© 2018 Ipsos uwl19 01. [It is hard for someone like me to get ahead in Ontario] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



PERCEPT|ONS STRONGLY AGREE W

SOMEWHAT AGREE

Cha nge VS. Fear SOMEWHAT DISAGREE [l

STRONGLY DISAGREE |l

AGREE

For me, this election is about making 35%
sure the Wynne Liberals aren’t elected .
For me, this election is about voting for

whoever will keep Doug Ford and the PCs
out of office

©20181psos w19 01. [It is hard for someone like me to get ahead in Ontario] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?



WHY DOES POLLING
SOMETIMES FAIL?
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POLLING MISSES
Why does polling sometimes fail?

Coverage Error —who are we missing in our polling?

Volatile Differential Turnout — who is going to show up to vote

In short, we need to:
1) accurately poll the population of eligible voters to determine vote preference

2) estimate how many are going to show up
3) estimate who is going to show up

© 2018 Ipsos



WHY
Dealing with Coverage Error

Q u
TELEPHONE LANDLINES CELL PHONES
TRUTH
Lﬁ

ONLINE NON-PANELS ONLINE PANELS

© 2018 Ipsos




WHY DOES POLLING SOMETIMES FAIL?
Low and Volatile Voter Turnout

© 2018 Ipsos

June 3,
October 2,
October 10,
October 6,

June 12,

June 28,
January 23,
October 14,

May 2,

October 19,

VOTER TURNOUT AT PROVINCIAL ELECTIONS

VOTER TURNOUT AT FEDERAL ELECTIONS

200 [ .7
2o0¢ | s:

o1 [ .

2015 [ ::.:




2011 FEDERAL ELECTION TURNOUT VS. 2015
Estimated Turnout in Previous Federal Elections

18-24 YEAR OLDS

39%

2011

© 2018 Ipsos

2015

55-64 YEAR OLDS

57% 65%

2011

67%

2015

This is really hard
to predict.




WHY CAN’T WE JUST ASK?

Because...
r (0) (0) (0) (0)
73% 78% 70% 666 ’
Say they voted in the Say they voted in the Say they voted in the Say they voted in Say that their certainty
last Ontario election last Federal election 2011 Provincial election their most recent to vote is at least a 9 on

municipal election a scale of 1-10

Desirable behavior is over-reported.

© 2018 Ipsos @ 50



SUMMARY
Final Thoughts

PCs will win if vote splits on left. All eyes are on Horwath now.
Liberals have very little chance of resurrection.
Which is stronger: Fear of NDP or Ford?

905 remains most important battleground.

Who shows up to vote is key and will determine results of swing ridings.

© 2018 Ipsos
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GAME CHANGERS
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